TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HR Textron Rhode Island (2002) Inc.		11/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	extron Innovations Inc.			
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street			
City:	Providence			
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02903			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376761	R-DDV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 892-9200

Email: laipdocket@fulbright.com, brobbins@fulbright.com,

mlopez@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Billy A. Robbins - Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0125-1023/09807297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy A. Robbins
Signature:	/Billy A Robbins/

TRADEMARK

900054587 REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0218

Date:	08/01/2006			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=0125-1023-Assignment-2376761#page1 tif				

source=0125-1023-Assignment-2376761#page1.tif source=0125-1023-Assignment-2376761#page2.tif source=0125-1023-Assignment-2376761#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HR Textron Rhode Island (2002) Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "HR Textron Rhode Island"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks described herein, along with the goodwill of HR Textron Rhode Island's business symbolized thereby, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks described herein, including any and all United States, state or foreign registrations issued, applications filed, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, HR Textron Rhode Island desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to such trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such trademarks, to Textron Innovations Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Innovations"):

WHEREAS, all transfers of intellectual property pursuant to this Assignment are intended to be transfers pursuant to Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code");

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

THE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND THE ASSOCIATED GOODWILL BY HR TEXTRON RHODE ISLAND TO INNOVATIONS

HR Textron Rhode Island has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, HR Textron Rhode Island hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver to Innovations, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the whole of any and whatever right, title, and interest HR Textron Rhode Island may have in and to: (i) the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and any United States, state or foreign registrations of such trademarks, applications filed, common-law rights related to said trademarks, rights to obtain renewals and all other legal protections pertaining thereto; and (ii) the goodwill of HR Textron Rhode Island's business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES

HR Textron Rhode Island and Innovations hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles, and interests in and to said trademarks listed in Exhibit A to Innovations, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of November 1, 2002.

HR Textron Rhode Island (2002) Inc.

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Textron Innovations Inc.

Name: Julie G. Duffy

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0220

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Country Date United States 5/8/1979 The Country States 8/15/2000		Terrenomen appropriate and community and appropriate and appro	75/591.5		131124	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・		MULLIPA	Z
Country Date Mark Type United States 5/8/1979 The Controls Company United States 8/15/2000 R-DDV			37 11/12/1998		34 5/30/1978			Date Filed	
RegistrationMarkType5/8/1979The Controls Company8/15/2000R-DDV		1,00,000	2 376 761		1117894			Number	Hone neigh
Mark Type The Controls Company R-DDV		Otales	0	United	States	United	Section of the last of the las	Country	
Туре		8/15/2000	}	to the development of the second of the seco	5/8/1979				Registration
Type of Mark IC Owner SM 41 HR Textron Inc. TM 9 HR Textron Inc.		R-DDV		VIDALES COMPANY	The Controls Company				не пределения в пред
IC Owner 41 HR Textron Inc. 9 HR Textron Inc.		3		080)	Sandin dande demokratis a "Inca distribuição dissión con accomuna quanto por aces	Type of Mark		
Owner HR Textron Inc. HR Textron Inc.	Commence of the colors whereas the speed annual again and investment of	ထ		£		The second contract of	5		And the second s
	And the second process of the second contract	To Taxing Inc	тетендері — 1 селен діят ні нефілоде залежня менеральня верендальностью применеральня балі надзереджування вер	To Textron Inc.	nder Tätlandönin	CALL MA			

page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 08/01/2006